TREK

MOUNTAINBIKE
challende

207

Wertung : SMALL

Inoffizielle Endwertung 28.08.2011

#1 - Voralpen Marathon (St. Veit)
#3 - Granitmarathon (Kleinzell)

#5 - MTB-Marathon Naturpark Pollau Tal (Péllau)
#7 - Salzkammergut - Trophy (Bad Goisern)

#9 - Bike the bugles (Krumbach)

# Name

Junioren weibl.
1. SULZER Evelyn

Damen 1
1. DEUBLER Martina
2. MARK Sophia
3. RIBARICH Lisa
4. PREHOFER Nadine
5. PERTL Sandra
6. HAPPENHOFER Birgit
7. KRENN Irina
8. WALCHER Nadja
9. HADL Roswitha

Damen 2
1. EMESZ Ulrike
2. KASTNER Michaela
3. SCHMIDT Elisabeth
4. KOBLMULLER Renate
5. POTOCNIK Hermine

Junioren mannl.
1. WETZELBERGER Philipp
2. SCHWAB Daniel
3. FELSBERGER Christof
4. NEUMULLER Thomas
5. MAIER Ernest
6. FRUHSTUCK David

Herren 1

1. LAKINGER Stefan

2. REISINGER Stefan

3. MAIER Klaus

4. ERNST Johannes

5. SCHABAUER Alfred

6. MULLER Patrick

7. GOBLER Christoph

8. HAIDER Martin

9. ZWANZGER Johannes
FISCHER Christoph
. SCHURZ Christoph
JOCHAM Andreas
. STAMCAR Thomas
KNAUS Markus
PERNKOPF Giinther
VEIT Jiirgen
. NIKENDEI Martin
GSCHAIDER Bernhard
. GRICK Matthias
HAJEK Helmut
. SCHERER Julian
ETZLSTORFER Stefan
. DORNER Benjamin
ZEILLINGER Jakob
WIESER Reinhard
PURGSTALLER Gernot
RIEDERER Markus
WAGNER Stefan
. FUCHS Christoph
BAUER Stefan
. MESANAGIC Hasan
LANDAUER Johann

Herren 2
1. ABWA Sari
2. KOBERL Alexander
3. SCHAFFER Ingo
4. FLADENHOFER Herbert
5. SCALET Jiirgen
6. KALTENBACHER Helmut
7. OBERSTEINER Mario
8. GUGGANIG Hubert
9. REITER Gerald
RINGHOFER Michael
. KREIL Gerhard

Dataservice by ALGE-Timing Pflanzl GmbH

Club

Bike Team Kaiser

Maunaloa DT Swiss Craft Cube
URC bikestore.cc

Snowrider U Hinterbriihl

RC Lambach ARBO Grassinger
racebiker.at

VeloVital Styria MTB Club
Bikes4You

Pruggern

RS Team Messer

trek-mountainbiker.at
trek-mountainbiker.at
Radsport Kotnik Graz
Rad und Nabe

Zweirad Janger Simplon

RC Friedberg Pinggau

Nora Racing Team

SSC Rohr Im Gebirge

Bike The Bugles Krumbach

Radclub Bikespeak

SU. Edlitz Th b

g Gri

trek-mountainbiker.at
Bike Team Kaiser

TUS Casko Feldbach
Tsv Kappler Hartberg
Sports Experts

Bike Team Kaiser

RC

land.radsportland.at

Bike Team Kaiser

Crazy Cross Biker

RAD und NABE

GranitBiker Kleinzell

VeloVital Styria MTB Club

Bike Team Kaiser

Bike Team Ginner

Maunaloa DT Swiss Craft Cube
Light-Bikes Racingteam
Nora Racing Team

RC Sparkasse Pernitz

land radsportland.at
Engerwitzdorf

URC Bikerei
trainperform.at

Bike the Bugles Krumbach
Light-Bikes Racingteam
RC Mitterberg

Spielberg

Naturfreunde Oepping
RC-Wall

Bike The Bugles MTB Club Krumbach
Bike the Bugles Krumbach

SU ETG

GroB3gmain

RC Al

Trek MTB Team Graz
Bikes4You

Radsport Kotnik Graz
Zweirad Janger Simplon
GranitBiker Kleinzell
Nora Racing Team

MTB Team BSK Kelag
Bad Goisern

MTB Club Lockenhaus
SU Edlitz Thomasberg Grimmenst
Radsport Kotnik Graz

#1

91,8332

100,0000

95,5625

75,9698
68,9671

91,2445
92,6349
88,4645
91,1589

89,6118

74,9200

100,0000
99,9797
95,6429
94,5213
93,6393
90,4026
91,1906
89,8082

87,2737
90,6359
87,0574
86,2027
82,5138

78,3211
72,0756
87,1191

75,6462

64,2997
91,4280
84,2529
78,9372

70,8604

64,4008

95,4943
93,4969
90,9545
91,6667
86,6279
88,0552

79,6533
83,2120
81,7049

#2

87,0069

100,0000

87,9180

90,5380

88,3158
88,7474
84,3196

88,7801
89,3532
81,6200
71,0612

93,8176
93,1821
90,1809
87,4758
75,3064
84,6555
82,9575
84,3283

82,9249
84,5763
82,0965
76,1858
96,3165
74,1070
67,4698

97,5339
68,6483

77,6632

76,3790

61,2940

7577753

#2 - Eisenwurzen Marathon (Gastern)
#4 - Stubalpenmarathon (Maria Lankowitz)

#6 - Grimming MTB Marathon (Bad Mitterndorf)

#8 - Grazer BikeMarathon (Stattegg )

#3 #4 #5 #6 #7
87,0164 89,1153 88,3913 95,1499
99,0657 100,0000 100,0000 100,0000
97,2063 83,7807 95,0000
92,3944 88,5163 83,5608
80,5163 80,8535 79,3598 78,0710
77,1144 80,7306 77,3406
89,4074 82,6506 83,5608
88,1136 89,5482
71,0652 69,4002
53,8375
85,5123 88,2733 90,0466
87,2000 86,2308 87,1284
84,2391 84,7259 81,4020
90,7927 82,0336 87,0892
83,8326 82,5583
90,9249 90,2450 97,3147 88,9512 96,4717
92,7871 85,0220 79,8260 86,0317
89,3765 87,8653
80,1384 74,2504 78,6971 84,9911
75,4211 87,5061 83,8248
81,1552
93,4186 97,6277
95,3062 88,0741
98,9775 89,2254 86,4284
89,4253 89,7674 87,1123
80,607+ 83,5622 96,1758 87,6744
85,8564
84,9317 79,8260
85,9490 83,9278 79,4437
88,4202 95,3453 70,4774 81,4799
86,2268 83,1626 83,4109
81,0454 82,2991 76,2033
87,7125 79,8608 75,9098
84,2111 74,0435 74,4335
78,0232 86,5947 72,5966
98,3678 100,0000 93,7455
72,3126 69,9556
61,0545 61,0311
77,0298
100,0000
69,5039 63,5426
95,4020 92,6008
88,3434 82,6772 88,5942
55,9924 71,8191 53,6837
75,9245
73,3987 70,9758
74,7293
80,0042 68,5624
68,7423 75,6962
67,2393 64,5383
63,4364 68,5318
49,5836 42,3211
60,2199
93,0661 98,0030 93,5506
89,5202 89,8106 98,2209 92,5493
87,4394 94,3524 82,2178 79,6283
84,7828 80,8581
87,0771 83,1772 80,7510 82,8325
81,9997 81,2690 89,7396 79,2430 77,2941
83,8467 82,0961
79,6385 87,7343 79,8608
76,1455 74,8162 84,0909 75,1552 73,6547
75,2689 81,5391
77,2639 76,1530 73,8874 66,3468
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#8

99,6000

100,0000
87,0441

79,8781

93,0270
94,4500
96,3751

89,0909
85,3760
82,0054
79,5697
86,3924
72,6616

94,3393
95,2800
90,4972
89,0355

89,4662
87,2469
85,3760
90,0282

79,2617

76,8807
53,2163
75,8534

85,8876

73,9455

70,1027

43,9276

100,0000
90,0848
91,1301
87,7141

82,3115
79,8023
80,0586
77,8200
75,5933
78,8583

#9

99,8344
87,4049

78,9829

56,8667

92,2508
90,7813
88,9080

88,1822

93,6365
75,0418
83,9746
83,8176

74,3998

95,0881
94,6095
90,9474
89,4397
81,0318
89,7842
88,2344
88,3280

79,9862
76,9037

67,1004
77,7244
98,6122

72,2325

56,7159

97,7192

87,3351
86,2492

83,3261
77,3529
81,0318
77,6622
77,8282
79,0959

Points

464,0897

499,0657
492,0407
438,9205
406,7186
394,0466
351,1813
268,1998
216,4352
179,6713

454,8847
453,8136
442,7931
351,0744
254,5731

468,5928
438,5700
432,8336
407,2139
333,1444
303,1366

480,8727
478,3575
466,2459
452,1892
442,0835
440,1649
434,5611
433,7895
425,7510
422,9989
414,7600
412,6370
404,0952
400,2212
388,4298
371,5770
328,7314
317,7267
296,1461
277,3410
273,8904
259,6148
245,7949
245,0157
228,6274
227,6120
224,9456
214,5412
204,0101
202,8286
192,5482
185,9147

482,3389
466,1599
453,7539
431,2259
429,0032
424,0048
411,1532
408,3240
395,3719
393,4415
393,0760
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MOUNTAINBIKE
challende
20Mm

TREK

Wertung : SMALL -

Inoffizielle Endwertung 28.08.2011

# Name Club #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 Points
12. RIEGLER Christoph RS Team Messer 77,3965 686408 74,2253 81,5485 721978 74,1751 77,9740 385,3194
13. PLANK Roland Corratec World Team 97,9677 89,1384 98,8668 96,9873 382,9602
14. WIMMER Peter www.4sports.at 88,8989 84,6555 79,5349 74,6998 55,0635 382,8526
15. BERNARD Karl www.4sports.at 81,3265 73,8648 71,7472 73,4068 72,1949 372,5402
16. HINSBY James Squirt Lube 78,9246 74,5084 72,3169 71,4531 70,0085 72,3671 369,5701
17. HAINZ Harald KTM Donau Fritzi Racing 78,4711 69,3175 69,3900 75,1488 66,2621 70,4594 362,7868
18. BUCHGRABER Christoph RS Team Messer 77,1173 70,1474 76,8152 65,2325 64,5535 73,4434 362,7558
19. PUTZ Kurt bautec.cc 73,3511 70,0165 63,9700 69,5483 77,9323 354,8182
20. MITTERMAYR liirgen Kleinzell 70,5856 69,9714 64,1416 67,9734 68,2479 69,9829 74,4664 353,2542
21. GMEINBAUER Markus MTB TEAM PORSCHE ASTEN 64,0421 69,5803 68,5906 77,6764 67,2593 347,1487
22. EICHLER Thomas Steyr 76,1146 68,0796 67,8884 66,6723 64,8453 343,6002
23. PAUL Wolfgang Wien 72,0440 68,7826 67,5022 62,2945 68,4804 339,1037
24. LEDL Jiirgen URC bikestore.cc 63,8849 63,2786 69,4750 67,7383 62,6488 72,0182 336,3950
25. GAHLEITNER Markus Miiller Racing Team 81,8840 86,8580 83,4440 79,5640 331,7500
26. EIGELSREITER Anton SV Turnitz 68,5010 5738586 61,2123 59,2400 67,5815 58,6763 577244 315,2111
27. KIESL Wolfgang Kiesl-Weisl Physiotherapie 78,4527 77,7994 76,5734 77,4729 310,2984
28. RICHTER Ernst TrekSport Austria 62,0990 572255 60,5670 68,8053 58,4476 59,0554 308,9743
29. PESENDORFER Martin Altmiinster 82,8196 73,9079 72,0766 75,0225 303,8266
30. SCHWARZ Peter Sport 2000 Picher 77,8499 72,6128 72,5971 77,9844 301,0442
31. WEIDINGER Harald MTB Club Lockenhaus 59,4581 57,4404 65,2840 58,6969 5670580 55;9207 59,3864 300,2658
32. NEMETH Heinz Kobersdorf 76,0087 70,4520 73,4003 71,8672 291,7282
33. BAUTZ Martin ASKO Laufrad Steyr 58,5167 57,5053 54,2491 57,0023 56,8543 284,1277
34. PROLL Andreas WSV Trattenbach 93,2096 90,9066 90,4232 274,5394
35. STAFLINGER Robert www.atterbiker.at 89,2776 88,5019 88,0107 265,7902
36. GRUNDNER Rudi Wels 89,3516 90,7084 85,3708 265,4308
37. HARTENTHALER Tobias RC Lambach ARBO Grassinger 87,3309 90,2865 84,5567 262,1741
38. LECHNER Siegfried Bike The Bugles Krumbach 49,4121 44,5665 48,9777 47,3840 56,4772 45,7972 44,1611 54,0588 256,3098
39. SCHIMEK Gottfried Radclub Bikespeak 79,3338 87,0856 82,3470 248,7664
40. SCHOBER Markus VeloVital Styria MTB Club 77,3173 86,0989 78,9995 242,4157
41. SCHINK Gerald RC At land radsportland,at 84,2529 77,3594 79,9855 241,5978
42. RAFFELSEDER Mario Nora Racing Team 83,5622 64,4329 83,3142 231,3093
43. MORRI Jiirgen GIANT Stattegg 73,3071 80,1701 75,1277 228,6049
44. LOIBL Norbert trek-mountainbiker.at 71,8030 77,6678 68,5126 217,9834
45. HOFMANN Armin RS Team Messer 72,4794 73,8530 69,0894 215,4218
46. WEGERER Harald RC Pernitz 70,4038 65,9723 73,4711 209,8472
47. LIENDL Alexander RS Team Messer 74,7037 61,1162 69,4517 205,2716
48. SCHEER René VeloVital Styria MTB Club 67,3931 66,3345 69,0975 202,8251
49. WAGNER Jan Wien 65,9991 68,1563 62,6908 196,8462
50. PFISTERER Hannes Mojito Riders 67,7045 58,1973 63,8016 189,7034
51. FURLAN Ales MTB KOROSKA 61,0226 68,1025 59,1274 188,2525
52. KNEIDINGER Peter OON Léffler Team 59,6028 59,4252 62,1570 181,1850
53. SCHMID Michael TrekSport Austria 61,6552 58,2474 60,5670 180,4696
54. SCHIEBEL Alexander askd hallstatt 62,5432 56,7798 57,1470 176,4700
55. DANTER Richard SU ETG 58,9162 54,7983 57,9282 171,6427
56. TENTSCHERT Klaus Judendorf 56,7474 59,7733 48,9247 165,4454
57. ALZANO Mario Péttsching 55,9122 50,4705 55,8730 162,2557
58. PAUL Helmuth Echsenbach 52,8369 49,5652 50,8552 153,2573
59. FUCHS Martin Vosendorf 49,1393 44,1285 58,8407 152,1085

Herren 3

1. HEILING Manfred WSA Greenteam 97,3278 92,0570 92,7001 90,6343 95,4227 94,4102 471,9178

2. SCHNUPP Heinz RC Ausseerland radsportland.at 96,8295 96,8590 97,1943 91,2429 87,9419 94,3548 91,6771 471,2986

3. HOLZER Helmut TSV Hartberg Bike Total 93,5146 89,8804 88,7426 97,5162 90,3691 460,0229

4. GLEICHWEIT Josef WSA Greenteam 94,5031 88,0169 96,3331 88,8975 88,9618 456,7124

5. SZABADOS Tamas Bobbys Sport Shop 92,3554 84,6441 86,9376 94,2141 86,5349 86,4836 86,9052 446,9472

6. PERNSTEINER Giinter RAD und NABE 96,6962 92,0302 87,0315 83,6852 84,5197 443,9628

7. SCHELLENBAUER Werner racebiker.at 92,1477 83,6621 79,3847  78;8439 82,4062 85,3397 422,9404

8. STEINER Georg RC Steinerfernsehservice ARBO ASKO 80,8931 90,8471 80,8598 75,9318 83,9385 85,3397 421,8782

9. KAIN Hans Jérg Bikes4You 81,6410 83,8097 83,3507 89,4670 82,5747 420,8431
10. VOTTER Hermann RC-TRI-RUN ARBO Weiz 83,5600 84,4065 81,1925 83,1522 79;6138 86,5227 418,8339
11. WEIBENSTEINER Herbert Admont 85,2018 79;308% 81,1411 79,2663 85,4018 78,5141+ 754305 79,6250 81,6907 413,0604
12. NEUMULLER Wolfgang Union Raika Arnreit 79,5674 77,8658 86,6053 77,8897 83,2785 405,2067
13. LEPKA Petr trek-mountainbiker.at 87,1499 79,8779 76,6187 74,7082 83,8296 402,1843
14. BLUSKA Andreas racebiker.at 79,7179 74,8964 79,8276 76,4617 84,8073 74,6998 76,1301 396,9446
15. BRUCKMULLER Detlef Willendorf 81,2459 72,6938 81,3889 71,3613 73,3683 74,6381 383,3350
16. JANSER Georg Nora Racing Team 98,3007 78,9725 89,7098 91,1056 358,0886
17. TABORSKY Walter RC Sereno 72,6185 68,7751 69,2630 677356 76,8152 66;341+ 67,8602 67;830% 355,3320
18. SCHUNERITSCH Martin MTB-Club Lockenhaus 75,0802 68,3897 68,5319 76,4661 66,2487 61;8110 354,7166
19. ZALAR Gerhard Unterpremstitten 67,0481 67,9247 69,0972 74,5804 75,5673 354,2177
20. SCHWENTNER Thomas Trek Bicycle 1010 Wien 73,7624 61,8996 70,4975 74,5306 63,5426 344,2327
21. ETHELL Andrew trek-mountainbiker.at 58,1893 60:+743 63,7762 71,0536 62,1836 67,3994 69,2207 333,6335
22. PESENDORFER Thomas Altmiinster 81,3803 72,6104 70,6198 74,5903 299,2008
23. RIBARICH Herbert Snowrider U Hinterbriihl 63,6422 61,3241 52,3098 56,7062 60,7992 294,7815
24. TRAVNICEK Franz Biking 4 Butterfly Children 59,1626 55,2353 64,9958 54,1653 5271049 55,9320 289,4910
25. PUCHWEIN Helmut Bike Team Liezen 92,2531 91,2805 93,4113 276,9449
26. KIENAST Andreas Maunaloa DT Swiss Craft Cube 91,2301 89,5806 87,6398 268,4505
27. FRUHSTUCK Herwig SU. Edlitz Th berg Gri ein 63,6505 64,3507 58,9875 64,8597 251,8484
28. MARK Philip URC Bikestore,cc 91,1568 82,7346 77,6986 251,5900
29. PFEIFER Alois ASVO Volksbank Birkfeld 89,3188 81,5889 76,5727 247,4804
30. ANZENGRUBER Herbert ARBO Radsport Kiesl 81,5358 82,4807 79,1095 243,1260
31. OHLINGER Robert ARBO Sparkasse Pernitz 79,8733 63,8432 81,6563 225,3728
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Inoffizielle Endwertung 28.08.2011
# Name Club #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 Points
32. IRZL Oswald RC BIKESPEAK 66,0568 78,3568 73,0690 217,4826
33. PALKO Johann Rekawinkel 75,1950 70,3267 70,9053 216,4270
34. HABERZETTEL Dieter www.2radtreff.at 51,4289 59,4965 46,2562 55,8569 213,0385
35. KAUP Gerd Graz 65,5002 64,8611 68,4804 198,8417
36. FILIPOVITS Martin MTB Club Lockenhaus 68,1025 60,2153 68,7957 197,1135
37. BERGER Giinter trek-mountainbiker.at 67,9331 59,6643 60,6979 188,2953
38. BRANDL Heribert RC.Arbo Sparkasse Pernitz 69,3806 57,3006 57,8132 184,4944
39. HUBER Martin Salzkammergut Trophy 63,3389 51,4429 63,3519 178,1337
Herren 4
1. SCHELLNEGGER Peter RC TRI RUN ARBO Weiz 94,6669 95,5387 86,5349 89,6061 89,0706 455,4172
2. RATHBAUER Joachim 2Radsturm 92,1822 86,3301 86,3543 84,8544 83,6852 433,4062
3. GRUNDNER Christoph OAMTC Hrinkow Bikes Steyr 85,9164 84,8940 79,8991 78,5415 84,8304 414,0814
4. PISKULEV Ivan RSC Bikestation OMTC Bad Ischl 83,5489 79:8192 81,1512 80,3330 7576785 80,2491 81,0205 406,3027
5. SCHEIKL Gerhard UMTB Team Pusar Friesach 82,0047 78,0945 79,6100 76:3357 699432 79,2617 81,4965 400,4674
6. JERSON Karl Stoob 77,3600 71;6485 73;8428 75,0972 83,0434 73;5203 744713 73,9265 74,6285 384,0556
7. FLASSER Hubert HSV Feldbach 75,4720 69,9535 73,3082 72,3594 78,8024 70,9278 658041 69,9658 73,5546 373,4966
8. KREUZER Thomas Laufrad Steyr 79,5245 76,1858 73,2587 74,0189 69,3586 372,3465
9. FROIS Edwin Admont 74,7378 68,3590 71,8312 72,1634 78,1142 72,3931 70,0800 72,4229 71,9471 369,8314
10. HINTERBICHLER Herbert Wien 79,0006 72,5022 73,1035 69,5062  68;1358 71,4180 365,5305
11. PREIMESBERGER Markus DT Swiss Merida Continental 75,3910 64,5977 70,8660 70,4645 70,7394 71,6076 66,9039 359,0685
12. GOTZENBRUCKER Werner Sport Zauner Eisenerz 67,8581 66,9984 69,7098 76,0628 63;0194 64,7577 345,3868
13. DOPPLER Helmut 2 Rad Sturm 77,3216 77,7277 74,7362 75,0571 304,8426
14. MOSER Rupert 2radchaoten.com 60,4277 50,9185 51,6291 43,8731 47,8957 254,7441
15. MITTERBAUER Hans Union MTB Club Koppl 79,6016 76,4304 74,1604 230,1924
16. BISKUP Johann PSV Wien Gigasport Millenium TR 73,3662 66,5125 72,7738 212,6525
17. BRENNER Josef Tri Team Musketiere 61,6505 51,5462 57,8477 171,0444
18. RINGHOFER Johann RS Team Messer 44,0208 43,5320 40,2368 127,7896
Herren 5
1. PELZ Friedrich KTM Donau Fritzi Racing 75,2885 77,1574 69,7493 74,8510 76,5585 83,9625 387,8179
2. WOLF Karlheinz Morethanbike 79,5245 75,2885 73,2092 72,3781 69;3686 71,6076 72,0271 372,4274
3. REMMLER Johann Union Radsport Scheicher 76,5292 71,6080 75,5621  71;2086 73,2695 74,4854 371,4542
4. SOWARSCH Engelbert Griinbach 75,5996 66,7933 73,7682 72,5473 288,7084
5. TRAJIBER Josef ARBO MERIDA POLIZEI WIEN 58,3828 50,5431 52,4105 161,3364
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